## COURT NO.3 ITEM NO.40+53 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34063/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in DBCWP No.10911/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN ELECTRICITY REG. COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.35393-35395/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s) (In SLP(C)34063/12)Mr.Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv. Mr.Saman Ahsan, Adv. Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

(In SLP(C)35393- Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv. 35395/12) Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master