## SUPREME COURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39999-40000/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in DBCWP No.10219/2009,DBCWP No.14575/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ.ELECT.REGL.COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 39958-39959 of 2012 (With prayer for interim relief) SLP(C) NO. 493-494 of 2013 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 39976 of 2012 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv. Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, A.O.R.

Mr.Biju Mattam, Adv. Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

> Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv. Mr. Ajay Bhagrava, Adv. Mr.Nitin Mishra, Adv.

> Mr.M.G.Ramachandran, Adv. Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble H.L.Gokhale, J.) is not a member.

(Satish K. Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master